

2019 No. 99 (C. 2)

LICENCES AND LICENSING

**The Air Weapons and Licensing (Scotland) Act 2015
(Commencement No. 9 and Transitional Provisions) Order 2019**

ISBN 978-0-11-104161-1

CORRECTION

Page 1, regulation 1(2), in the definition of “the 1968 Act”: there should be a comma after “**(b)**”;

Page 1, regulation 2(1)(a): “...(licensing of theatres etc)...” should read “...(licensing of theatres etc.)...”;

Page 3, explanatory note, paragraph 3, line four: “...to licence theatres under...” should read “...to license theatres under...”;

Page 3, explanatory note, paragraph 4, line three: “...to licence theatres under...” should read “...to license theatres under...”; and

Page 3, explanatory note, paragraph 7, line two: “...licence theatres via...” should read “...license theatres via...”.

June 2019